the basis of sole source, emergency or unresponsive bidders.  

Purchases over seventy‐five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) require formal written sealed bids 
unless waived by the Town Manager for purchases up to and including two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00) or by Town Council for purchases over two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00) on the basis of sole source, emergency or unresponsive bidders. 
 
 
The requesting department must provide written justification to the Finance Department for 
review and forward it to the Accounting Manager. Attach additional sheets as necessary.